11
P1J	 Compact cylinders
08.05
Order key
P 1 J – S     0 3 2     D   S   –  0  0 2    5
Cylinder
bore mm
	 012
	 020
	 025
	 032
	 040
	 050
	 063
Cylinder version
S			   Standard cylinder
K			   Cylinder with end cover in
			   anodised aluminium.
G			   Cylinder with mounted
			   guide unit, Ø20 - Ø63.
Sealing material
S		  Standard seals,
		  -20 °C to +80 °C
		  Stainless steel piston rod
		  Magnetic piston
Stroke length mm
E.g. 0025 = 25 mm
For standard stroke length
and max length see tabel
below.
Cylindertype/Function
D			   Double-acting,
			   Ø12 - Ø63
K			   Double-acting, through piston rod,
			   Ø20 - Ø63
P			   Double-acting, through piston rod
			   hollow, Ø20 - Ø63,
			   Not cylinder version G
S			   Single-acting, spring return for
			   retract stroke, Ø12 - Ø63
Standard stroke length
Cylinder			   Cylinder		  Standard stroke length in mm
designation			  bore		  5	 10	 15	 20	 25*	 30	 40	 50*	 80*	 100*
Double acting:
P1J-S012D			  12		  •	 •	 •	 •	 •
P1J-S020D			  20		  •	 •	 •	 •	 •	 •	 •	 •
P1J-S025D			  25		  •	 •	 •	 •	 •	 •	 •	 •
P1J-S032D			  32		  •	 •	 •	 •	 •	 •	 •	 •	 •
P1J-S040D			  40		  •	 •	 •	 •	 •	 •	 •	 •	 •
P1J-S050D			  50		  •	 •	 •	 •	 •	 •	 •	 •	 •
P1J-S063D			  63		  •	 •	 •	 •	 •	 •	 •	 •	 •	 •
Double acting with guide unit:
P1J-G020D			  20		  •	 •	 •	 •	 •	 •	 •	 •
P1J-G025D			  25		  •	 •	 •	 •	 •	 •	 •	 •
P1J-G032D			  32		  •	 •	 •	 •	 •	 •	 •	 •	 •
P1J-G040D			  40		  •	 •	 •	 •	 •	 •	 •	 •	 •
P1J-G050D			  50		  •	 •	 •	 •	 •	 •	 •	 •	 •
P1J-G063D			  63		  •	 •	 •	 •	 •	 •	 •	 •	 •	 •
Single acting:
P1J-S012S			   12		  •	 •	 •
P1J-S020S			   20		  •	 •	 •	 •	 •	 •
P1J-S025S			   25		  •	 •	 •	 •	 •	 •	 •	 •
P1J-S032S			   32		  •	 •	 •	 •	 •	 •	 •	 •
P1J-S040S			   40		  •	 •	 •	 •	 •	 •	 •	 •
P1J-S050S			   50		  •	 •	 •	 •	 •	 •	 •	 •
P1J-S063S			   63		  •	 •	 •	 •	 •	 •	 •	 •
* Standard stroke length in mm according to ISO 4393
KOVAZ.cz
12
P1J	 Compact cylinders
08.05
Data
Working pressure		  Max. 10 bar
Working temperature	 Max. +80 °C
			   Min. –20 °C
Double acting
Cyl. bore	 Stroke	 Order code
mm	 mm
	 40	 05	 P1J-S040DS-0005
G1/8 thread	 10	 P1J-S040DS-0010
		  15	 P1J-S040DS-0015
		  20	 P1J-S040DS-0020
		  25	 P1J-S040DS-0025
		  30	 P1J-S040DS-0030
		  40	 P1J-S040DS-0040
		  50	 P1J-S040DS-0050
		  80	 P1J-S040DS-0080
	 50	 05	 P1J-S050DS-0005
G1/8 thread	 10	 P1J-S050DS-0010
		  15	 P1J-S050DS-0015
		  20	 P1J-S050DS-0020
		  25	 P1J-S050DS-0025
		  30	 P1J-S050DS-0030
		  40	 P1J-S050DS-0040
		  50	 P1J-S050DS-0050
		  80	 P1J-S050DS-0080
	 63	 05	 P1J-S063DS-0005
G1/8 thread	 10	 P1J-S063DS-0010
		  15	 P1J-S063DS-0015
		  20	 P1J-S063DS-0020
		  25	 P1J-S063DS-0025
		  30	 P1J-S063DS-0030
		  40	 P1J-S063DS-0040
		  50	 P1J-S063DS-0050
		  80	 P1J-S063DS-0080
		  100	 P1J-S063DS-0100
Double acting
Cyl. bore	 Stroke	 Order code
mm	 mm
	 12	 05	 P1J-S012DS-0005
M5 thread	 10	 P1J-S012DS-0010
		  15	 P1J-S012DS-0015
		  20	 P1J-S012DS-0020
		  25	 P1J-S012DS-0025
	 20	 05	 P1J-S020DS-0005
M5 thread	 10	 P1J-S020DS-0010
		  15	 P1J-S020DS-0015
		  20	 P1J-S020DS-0020
		  25	 P1J-S020DS-0025
		  30	 P1J-S020DS-0030
		  40	 P1J-S020DS-0040
		  50	 P1J-S020DS-0050
	 25	 05	 P1J-S025DS-0005
M5 thread	 10	 P1J-S025DS-0010
		  15	 P1J-S025DS-0015
		  20	 P1J-S025DS-0020
		  25	 P1J-S025DS-0025
		  30	 P1J-S025DS-0030
		  40	 P1J-S025DS-0040
		  50	 P1J-S025DS-0050
	 32	 05	 P1J-S032DS-0005
G1/8 thread	 10	 P1J-S032DS-0010
		  15	 P1J-S032DS-0015
		  20	 P1J-S032DS-0020
		  25	 P1J-S032DS-0025
		  30	 P1J-S032DS-0030
		  40	 P1J-S032DS-0040
		  50	 P1J-S032DS-0050
		  80	 P1J-S032DS-0080
KOVAZ.cz
13
P1J	 Compact cylinders
08.05
Data
Working pressure		  Max. 10 bar
Working temperature	 Max. +80 °C
			   Min. –20 °C
Single acting
Cyl. bore	 Stroke	 Order code
mm	 mm
	 40	 05	 P1J-S040SS-0005
G1/8 thread	 10	 P1J-S040SS-0010
		  15	 P1J-S040SS-0015
		  20	 P1J-S040SS-0020
		  25	 P1J-S040SS-0025
		  30	 P1J-S040SS-0030
		  40	 P1J-S040SS-0040
		  50	 P1J-S040SS-0050
	 50	 05	 P1J-S050SS-0005
G1/8 thread	 10	 P1J-S050SS-0010
		  15	 P1J-S050SS-0015
		  20	 P1J-S050SS-0020
		  25	 P1J-S050SS-0025
		  30	 P1J-S050SS-0030
		  40	 P1J-S050SS-0040
		  50	 P1J-S050SS-0050
	 63	 05	 P1J-S063SS-0005
G1/8 thread	 10	 P1J-S063SS-0010
		  15	 P1J-S063SS-0015
		  20	 P1J-S063SS-0020
		  25	 P1J-S063SS-0025
		  30	 P1J-S063SS-0030
		  40	 P1J-S063SS-0040
		  50	 P1J-S063SS-0050
Single acting
Cyl. bore	 Stroke	 Order code
mm	 mm
	 12	 05	 P1J-S012SS-0005
M5 thread	 10	 P1J-S012SS-0010
		  15	 P1J-S012SS-0015
	 20	 05	 P1J-S020SS-0005
M5 thread	 10	 P1J-S020SS-0010
		  15	 P1J-S020SS-0015
		  20	 P1J-S020SS-0020
		  25	 P1J-S020SS-0025
		  30	 P1J-S020SS-0030
	 25	 05	 P1J-S025SS-0005
M5 thread	 10	 P1J-S025SS-0010
		  15	 P1J-S025SS-0015
		  20	 P1J-S025SS-0020
		  25	 P1J-S025SS-0025
		  30	 P1J-S025SS-0030
		  40	 P1J-S025SS-0040
		  50	 P1J-S025SS-0050
	 32	 05	 P1J-S032SS-0005
G1/8 thread	 10	 P1J-S032SS-0010
		  15	 P1J-S032SS-0015
		  20	 P1J-S032SS-0020
		  25	 P1J-S032SS-0025
		  30	 P1J-S032SS-0030
		  40	 P1J-S032SS-0040
		  50	 P1J-S032SS-0050
KOVAZ.cz
14
P1J	 Compact cylinders
08.05

gravity
Side load
force [N]
KOVAZ.cz
15
P1J	 Compact cylinders
08.05
Data
Working pressure		  Max. 10 bar
Working temperature	 Max. +80 °C
			   Min. –20 °C
Double acting, guided
Cyl. bore	 Stroke	 Order code
mm	 mm
	 20	 05	 P1J-G020DS-0005
M5 thread	 10	 P1J-G020DS-0010
		  15	 P1J-G020DS-0015
		  20	 P1J-G020DS-0020
		  25	 P1J-G020DS-0025
		  30	 P1J-G020DS-0030
		  40	 P1J-G020DS-0040
		  50	 P1J-G020DS-0050
	 25	 05	 P1J-G025DS-0005
M5 thread	 10	 P1J-G025DS-0010
		  15	 P1J-G025DS-0015
		  20	 P1J-G025DS-0020
		  25	 P1J-G025DS-0025
		  30	 P1J-G025DS-0030
		  40	 P1J-G025DS-0040
M5 thread	 50	 P1J-G025DS-0050
	 32	 05	 P1J-G032DS-0005
G1/8 thread	 10	 P1J-G032DS-0010
		  15	 P1J-G032DS-0015
		  20	 P1J-G032DS-0020
		  25	 P1J-G032DS-0025
		  30	 P1J-G032DS-0030
		  40	 P1J-G032DS-0040
		  50	 P1J-G032DS-0050
		  80	 P1J-G032DS-0080
Double acting, guided
Cyl. bore	 Stroke	 Order code
mm	 mm
	 40	 05	 P1J-G040DS-0005
G1/8 thread	 10	 P1J-G040DS-0010
		  15	 P1J-G040DS-0015
		  20	 P1J-G040DS-0020
		  25	 P1J-G040DS-0025
		  30	 P1J-G040DS-0030
		  40	 P1J-G040DS-0040
		  50	 P1J-G040DS-0050
		  80	 P1J-G040DS-0080
	 50	 05	 P1J-G050DS-0005
G1/8 thread	 10	 P1J-G050DS-0010
		  15	 P1J-G050DS-0015
		  20	 P1J-G050DS-0020
		  25	 P1J-G050DS-0025
		  30	 P1J-G050DS-0030
		  40	 P1J-G050DS-0040
		  50	 P1J-G050DS-0050
		  80	 P1J-G050DS-0080
	 63	 05	 P1J-G063DS-0005
G1/8 thread	 10	 P1J-G063DS-0010
		  15	 P1J-G063DS-0015
		  20	 P1J-G063DS-0020
		  25	 P1J-G063DS-0025
		  30	 P1J-G063DS-0030
		  40	 P1J-G063DS-0040
		  50	 P1J-G063DS-0050
		  80	 P1J-G063DS-0080
		  100	 P1J-G063DS-0100
KOVAZ.cz
6
P1J	 Compact cylinders
08.05
Note!
Select a theoretical force 50-100%
larger than the force required
+	 = 	Outward stroke
-	 =	 Return stroke
Cylinder forces, double acting variants
Cyl. bore/	 Stroke	 Piston area				   Max theoretical force in N (bar)
pist. rod mm		   cm 2	 1,0	 2,0	 3,0	 4,0	 5,0	 6,0	 7,0	 8,0	 9,0	 10,0
12/6	 +	 1,1	 11	 23	 34	 45	 57	 68	 79	 90	 102	 113
	 -	 0,8	 8	 17	 25	 34	 42	 51	 59	 68	 76	 85
20/10	 +	 3,1	 31	 63	 94	 126	 157	 188	 220	 251	 283	 314
	 -	 2,3	 23	 46	 69	 92	 115	 138	 161	 184	 207	 231
25/10	 +	 4,9	 49	 98	 147	 196	 245	 295	 344	 393	 442	 491
	 -	 4,1	 41	 82	 124	 165	 206	 247	 289	 330	 371	 412
32/12	 +	 8,0	 80	 161	 241	 322	 402	 483	 563	 643	 724	 804
	 -	 6,9	 69	 138	 207	 276	 346	 415	 484	 553	 622	 691
40/12	 +	 12,6	 126	 251	 377	 503	 628	 754	 880	 1005	 1131	 1257
	 -	 11,4	 114	 229	 343	 457	 572	 686	 800	 915	 1029	 1144
50/16	 +	 19,6	 196	 393	 589	 785	 982	 1178	 1374	 1571	 1767	 1963
	 -	 17,6	 176	 352	 529	 705	 881	 1057	 1234	 1410	 1586	 1762
63/16	 +	 31,2	 312	 623	 935	 1247	 1559	 1870	 2182	 2494	 2806	 3117
	 -	 29,2	 292	 583	 875	 1166	 1548	 1750	 2041	 2333	 2625	 2916
Order code			   Theoretical piston force
				    at 6 bar
				    + stroke			   Spring retraction
				    Nmax	 Nmin		 Nmax	 Nmin
Single acting,
P1J-S012SS-0005	   59	   58	   9	   8
P1J-S012SS-0010	   60	   58	   9	   7
P1J-S012SS-0015	   61	   58	   9 	    6
P1J-S020SS-0005	   159	   156	   32	 29
P1J-S020SS-0010	   161	   156	   32	 27
P1J-S020SS-0015	   164	   156	   32	 24
P1J-S020SS-0020	   166	   156	   32	 22
P1J-S020SS-0025	   169	   156	   32	 19
P1J-S020SS-0030	   172	   156	   32	 16
P1J-S025SS-0005	   265	   262	   32	 29
P1J-S025SS-0010	   267	   262	   32	 27
P1J-S025SS-0015	   270	   262	   32	 24
P1J-S025SS-0020	   272	   262	   32	 22
P1J-S025SS-0025	   275	   262	   32	 19
P1J-S025SS-0030	   278	   262	   32	 16
P1J-S025SS-0040	   272	   262	   32	 22
P1J-S025SS-0050	   275	   262	   32	 19
P1J-S032SS-0005	   439	   436	   46	 43
P1J-S032SS-0010	   442	   436	   46	 40
P1J-S032SS-0015	   445	   436	   46	 37
P1J-S032SS-0020	   447	   436	   46	 35
P1J-S032SS-0025	   450	   436	   46	 32
P1J-S032SS-0030	   453	   436	   46	 29
P1J-S032SS-0040	   447	   436	   46	 35
P1J-S032SS-0050	   450	   436	   46	 32
Order code			   Theoretical piston force
				    at 6 bar
				    + stroke			   Spring retraction
				    Nmax	 Nmin		 Nmax	 Nmin
Single acting,
P1J-S040SS-0005	   704	   701	   53	 50
P1J-S040SS-0010	   706	   701	   53	 48
P1J-S040SS-0015	   709	   701	   53	 45
P1J-S040SS-0020	   712	   701	   53	 42
P1J-S040SS-0025	   715	   701	   53	 39
P1J-S040SS-0030	   718	   701	   53	 36
P1J-S040SS-0040	   712	   701	   53	 42
P1J-S040SS-0050	   715	   701	   53	 39
P1J-S050SS-0005	 1088	 1079	   99	 90
P1J-S050SS-0010	 1096	 1079	   99	 82
P1J-S050SS-0015	 1105	 1079	   99	 73
P1J-S050SS-0020	 1114	 1079	   99	 64
P1J-S050SS-0025	 1123	 1079	   99	 55
P1J-S050SS-0030	 1131	 1079	   99	 47
P1J-S050SS-0040	 1114	 1079	   99	 64
P1J-S050SS-0050	 1123	 1079	   99	 55
P1J-S063SS-0005	 1774	 1767	 103	 96
P1J-S063SS-0010	 1780	 1767	 103	 90
P1J-S063SS-0015	 1786	 1767	 103	 84
P1J-S063SS-0020	 1793	 1767	 103	 77
P1J-S063SS-0025	 1799	 1767	 103	 71
P1J-S063SS-0030	 1806	 1767	 103	 64
P1J-S063SS-0040	 1793	 1767	 103	 77
P1J-S063SS-0050	 1799	 1767	 103	 71
Cylinder forces single acting variants
Indicated cylinder forces are theoretical and should be reduced
according to the working conditions.
KOVAZ.cz